IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING BENEFIT CHANGES

To All Participants enrolled in the following Teamsters Local 731 Health and Welfare Funds:

- Local No. 731, I.B. of T. Health and Welfare Fund.

 (Formally known as Private Scavengers and Garage Attendants & Linen and Laundry Health and Welfare Funds)
- Health & Welfare Fund of the Excavating, Grading and Asphalt Craft Local No. 731

The Board of Trustees are pleased to announce the following changes to the health plan, effective January 1, 2022.

For those members and spouses who enroll in the Wellness Program through CHC Wellbeing by December 31, 2021.

\$0.00 copays for all drugs and services related to:

- Diabetes
- Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD)
- Coronary Heart Disease (CAD)
- Hypertension

- Hyperlipidemia
- Congestive Heart Failure (CHF)
- Asthma

Enrolling in the Wellness Program means registering with CHC Wellbeing, completing a Health Risk Assessment questionnaire, and providing blood test results and measurements requested by CHC Wellbeing. To enroll, visit app.chcw.com and use the 2021 Program Code: **4604Tea154**. If you need assistance with registration, you can call (866) 373-4242.

If you have already participated since inception of the CHC Wellbeing Wellness Program in December 2020, you're all set.

The \$0.00 copays will be in affect for all of 2022.

If you are currently receiving a \$0.00 copay from a previous wellness incentive program, this will cease, effective January 1, 2022, unless you enroll with the CHC Wellbeing Wellness Program.

For information on how to sign-up for the Wellness program, go to our website, at www.ibt731funds.org, and click on the "Wellness" tab.

Note: All information reviewed and disclosed to CHC Wellbeing is strictly confidential in accordance with the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA).

Questions?

Should you have additional questions or require more information, kindly contact the Fund Office at (630) 887-4150 or visit www.ibt731funds.org.

KINDLY RETAIN THIS NOTICE WITH YOUR SUMMARY PLAN DESCRIPTION BOOKLET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

Summary of Material Modifications EIN 36-2392752/PN 501 EIN 36-6073848/PN 501

September 2021



TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 731

Welfare Fund

1000 Burr Ridge Parkway, Suite 301 • Burr Ridge, IL 60527 •

(630) 887-4150 • Fax (630) 887-4155

When registering online with CHC Wellbeing to enroll in the Wellness Program, in order to complete your registration, a verification code needs to be sent to the registrant's email address or cellphone number. If they have the wrong information on file for that person, or they have duplicate information for both the member and the spouse, you may have difficulty registering through their website.

Kindly provide the Fund Office with both your current email address and cellphone number, as well as that of your spouse, so we may update your records on file. We have also included an additional line for your mailing address, so that we can verify that we have that up to date as well. A prepaid return envelope has been provided for your convenience. Or you may email this form to cs@ibt731funds.org.

Member's Name		Member's ID# or Last 4 of SSN	
Member's Email Address		Member's Cellphone Number	
Street Address	City	State	Zip
Spouse's Name			
Spouse's Email Address		Spouse's Cellphone Number	
Member's Signature		Today's Date	
Should you have any questions or concerns, pl 887-4150.	ease fe	eel free to contact the Fu	nd Office at (630)
Sincerely,			
Local 731, I.B. of T. Health & Welfare Funds			
Affiliated with the Internation	onal Bro	therhood of Teamsters ====	